



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482
BNSS No. - 8400 of 2025

Shahrukh Alias Mustafa Alias Sarook

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Bachan Singh, Vimal Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Case called out. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no.2 is awaited.
3. List this case on 23.02.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

January 5, 2026

SS

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)